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roundtable 3 highlights

This one-day Roundtable (9:00am-4:45pm) will convene UC faculty and academic administrators who play key roles in 
recruitment and retention of STEM (science, technology, engineering, and mathematics) faculty. The keynote speaker, Dr. 
Shirley Malcolm (Head of Education at AAAS), will discuss the national imperative for a more diverse STEM faculty and 
address mentoring issues. In addition, UC faculty and administrators will present research and practice in building and 
keeping a stronger UC faculty, including the following panels:  

• “Mentoring Through the President’s Postdoctoral Fellowship Program” 
• “Mid-Career Mentoring” 
• “Supporting Early-career STEM Faculty at UC” 
• “What is My Role in Increasing the Diversity of STEM Faculty?” 

For more information about the UC ADVANCE PAID program, including the first two roundtables in 2012, please visit our 
website at  http://www.ucop.edu/ucadvance/

Who should attend? 

The Roundtable is designed primarily for faculty and academic administrators who are decision-makers with regard to 
faculty careers: i.e. STEM deans and department chairs, search committee chairs, faculty leaders, CAP chairs and members, 
faculty Affirmative Action and Diversity Committee chairs and members, equity advisors, graduate deans. Others who 
may want to attend are Executive Vice Chancellors/Provosts, Vice Provosts, and faculty doing research in related areas.

Logistics

UC ADVANCE PAID funds will support travel costs for !ve representatives from each UC campus who will travel by air (UCB, UCD, 
UCM, UCSF, UCSB, and UCSC ). Campuses within driving distance ( UCI, UCSD, UCLA, UCR ) have agreed to fund their own travel 
costs. The host campus, UC Riverside, will provide a continental breakfast, beverages, and lunch. Interested participants should 
contact their UC ADVANCE PAID campus Steering Committee representative to RSVP. These representatives are listed below: 

UCB  Angelica Stacy (astacy@berkeley.edu)   UCD Maureen Stanton (mlstanton@ucdavis.edu)

UCI  Douglas Haynes (dhaynes@uci.edu)    UCLA Susan Drange Lee (sdrangelee@conet.ucla.edu)

UCM  Juan Meza (jcmeza@ucmerced.edu)    UCR Yolanda Moses (yolanda.moses@ucr.edu)

UCSD Jeanne Ferrante (ferranteavc@ucsd.edu)   UCSF  Sally Marshall (sally.marshall@ucsf.edu)

UCSC  Herbert Lee (herbie@soe.ucsc.edu)    UCSB Anna Everett (everett@filmandmedia.ucsb.edu) 

These Steering Committee members will notify the UC ADVANCE PAID Program of campus participants by March 8, 2013. 
For additional information, please contact Vice Provost Susan Carlson, UC ADVANCE PAID PI, at susan.carlson@ucop edu , 
or call (510) 987-9479.
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